FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-15-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #40

10-12-2000



101485576

	ON FORM COVER SHEET $4.15.0$			
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Conveyance Type			
	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
X Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # 002097 Frame # 0533	X Other To correct Reg. No. 2323134			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name HVS Licensing Corp.	Month Day Year			
Formerly	~3343134			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion New York			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name HVS Licensing, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
DBA/ARA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 22 Shepherd Lane				
Address (line 2)	46.00			
Address (line 3) Roslyn Heights	New York 11577			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
V Citizonohin/State of Incompation/Onein-ti-	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
1/2000 MTHAI1 00000140 2343134 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:481 40.00 dp				
OF 102				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0897

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0631-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 202	2/775-5761		
Name	Stephanie K. Wa	de, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC				
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticu	t Avenue, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C	. 20036-5339			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 8		
Enter either th	Application Number(s) ne Trademark Application Number o	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).		
Tra	demark Application Number	Registra (s) (2,343,134)	ation Number(s)		
Number of		tal number of properties involved.	# one		
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
		closed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 012300					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Stepha	nie K. Wade		Data Cinnad		
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0898 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-10-2000





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

110

101398018

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
(4.9.00) TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 01 15 00				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name HVS Licensing Corp.	05 31 00				
Formerly					
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Individual General Partnership					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation New York				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name HVS Licensing, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
22 Chenhard Lane					
Address (line I)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Roslyn Heights	NY State/Country Zip Country				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be reserved to assignment and the receiving the reserved to be reserved.				
not domicilied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic states and appointment of a domestic states and representative should be stated and.					
Other (Designation must fie a section of the document from Assignment)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware				

07/10/2000 INGUYEN 00000120 1434377

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 400.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and D.C. 20 ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0899

*					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address _A	rea Code and Telephone Num	ber 202-775-5761		
Name	Stephanie K. Wade				
Address (line 1)	e 1) Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC				
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 2003	6-5339			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveya	ince document # 5		
	Application Number(s) or	•	S) X Mark if additional numbers attached (TER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	lemark Application Number(s		Registration Number(s)		
		1,434,37	1,578,062 1,578,063		
		1,952,090	0 1,989,101 1,989,102		
	2,019,635 2,084,987 2,084,988				
Number of	Properties Enter the total	number of properties invol	ved. # 17		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 565.00		
Method o	f Payment: Enclos	ed X Deposit Accoun	t X		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the acc posit Account Number:	# 012300		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Stephanie K. Wade

Name of Person Signing

Steplanie Wade

June B, Zood

No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0927

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0927	į KA	ADEMIARNS UNL	<u> </u>	·	
Conveying P Enter Additional Co		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name					
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnershi	p Corporation	Association	
Other _					
	State of Incorporation/Organ	nization			
Receiving Pa	arty Icelving Party	Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving parties attache	d	
Name _					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)				Zip Code	
Individua Corporation		 7	assignmei not domic appointme represent (Designati	nt to be recorded is an nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached fon must be a separate from the Assignment.)	
Citizenshi	p/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trade	mark Application Number		Registration Nu		
		2,086	,570 2,088,39	2,118,937	
		2,343	,133 2,343,122	2,340,793	
		2,343	,193 2,323,1	34	
		2,343	,193 2,323,13	34	
		2,343	,193 2,323,13 ———————————————————————————————————	34	
		2,343	,193 2,323,13 ———————————————————————————————————	34	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HVS Licensing Corp., ("Assignor"), a New York corporation having a business address at 22 Shepherd Lane, Roslyn Heights, New York 11577 is the owner of the Marks ("the Marks") and the United States Trademark Registrations of the Marks (the "Registrations") set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto.

WHEREAS, HVS Licensing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having a business address of 22 Shepherd Lane, Roslyn Heights, New York 11577, has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee nunc pro tunc as of January 15, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the right to recover damages for past infringement.

Signed at Roslyn Heights, New York, this 31 day of 2000,

HVS LICENSING CORP.

Judith K. Rushmore

President

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on this 2 / day of //// day of

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DODOTHY A. JENNINGS
State of New York

Communion Expires Feb. 28, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0902